508787911 09/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI531151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREUBEL FORSEY S.A.	06/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CT TIME S.A.
Street Address:	EPLATURES-GRISE 16
City:	LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9268308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164132

Email: agoode@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Goode

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000-Embon-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Amanda Goode	
SIGNATURE:	Ms. Amanda Goode	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

508787911

source=9268308_ASSMT#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068739 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT

We do hereby assign all of our rights and interests, in relation to the below identified US patent to the assignee as listed below: The contract will come into effect upon signature.

By Assignor: Greubel Forsey S.A.

Address: EPLATURES-GRISE 16, CH-2301, LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS, SWITZERLAND

Signature of the Legal Representative of the Assignor:

Printed name:

Dated this:

Antonio Calce
(Chief Executive Officer,
Executive Board Member & (Responsable Comptabilité
Shareholder)

1 A Trésorerie)

13/06/24

By Assignee: CT Time S.A.

Address: EPLATURES-GRISE 16, CH-2301, LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS, SWITZERLAND

Signature of the Legal Representative of the Assignor:

Printed name: Robert Greubel / Stephanie Pellaton
(Administrateur) (Responsable Comptabilité
4 Trésorerie)

US patent application No. US14/434088

Date filing 14-oct -2013

US patent US9268308

> **PATENT** REEL: 068739 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 09/30/2024